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<Method>
 Experimental Approach

Video-based reactive agility tests incorporating single-direction and 
multiple-direction reactive agility trials were completed. Subjects were 
instructed to move in the direction in which a ball was passed. Subjects  
were allowed to anticipate when and which direction the ball is kicked. 

 Subject
Collegiate male soccer players (n=15; age, 20.3±0.72 years ) and 
volleyball players(n=11; age, 19.7±1.01 years ) were recruited. 

 Construction of Video Clips as Test Stimuli
The model was instructed to execute a pass toward a point 7m from the 
digital camera’s position. A red circle was placed in the corner of the 
frame, indicating that the foot had made contact with the ball. 
Following types of passes were executed.

1. Inside kicks – a. Right, b. Left
2. Outside kick – a. Right, b. Left

1)Single direction (to the right); RTSD
Reacting toward the right from the subject only (1-a or 2-a only).  The test 
clip comprised five randomly-selected clips each from only the 1-a and 
2-a.

- Subjects know where to move but when to move.
<Task>

1. when to move
2)Multiple directions (to the right or left); RTMD

Reacting toward either the right of left from the subject (all types of passes). 
The test clip comprised two randomly-selected clips from each of the 
four types of passes.

- Subjects don’t know either where to move or when to move.        
<Task>

1. when to move
2. which direction to move

<Purpose of the Study>
1. To investigate if the ability to anticipate in a sports-specific situation exists
2. To establish how to quantify the ability to anticipate . 

<Introduction>
When reacting to an opponent’s movement, open skills in components of agility, such as anticipating what will happen or recognizing a pre-action and 
situation based on cognitive function with knowledge and experience, are important. However, only a few researches study about those open skills, especially 
an ability to anticipate.  Also, not many researches study how to quantify the ability. If the existence of the ability and how to quantify that ability are clarified, 
it may benefit coaches in getting to know their players’ strong or weak points of open skills on their ability of agility. 
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PreR…Time of movement before the frame 
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“DT” will not be appeared as real value. 

On the equation, a smaller “ESRT-MT″ represents a longer PreR, meaning
moving earlier. 

Figure2. The measurement settingFigure1. The setting for video clip production

 Statistical Analysis
Before calculation of subject’s ESRT-MT, the following data were excluded.
1. Two from the fastest and slowest results for the RTSD
2. The fastest and slowest results for the RTMD
Then, a two-way mixed analysis of variance, with a between factor 
“Tasks” (RTSD, RTMD) and factor “Sports” (Soccer, Volleyball) was 
performed to determined the difference between the groups and 
situations.

 Interpretation of the Time Measured 

Result
 Subjects in RTSD situation showed a 

significantly smaller ESRT-MT than 
those in RTMD situation (P<0.05) .

 The group of soccer players showed 
a significantly smaller ESRT-MT than 
volleyball players (P<0.05). 

 No significant interaction was found.

Conclusion
 The ability to anticipate in the sports specific situation exists

 The method used in this study could be one of the ways to quantify it

Practical Application
 Provide an idea that situational training and understanding of sports 

specific principles are important for agility training 
 provide  an easy and inexpensive method to measure open skills.

RTSD RTMD
Soccer †0.75±0.06 0.76±0.08

Volleyball †0.80±0.09 0.86±0.07
†Significantly smaller than RTMD(p≦0.05)

Table 1. ESRT-MT between Groups
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				Age		RTSD time(ESRT-MT)		絞りRTSD シボr		RTMD time(ESRT-MT)		絞りRTMD シボr		1-1		1-2		2-1		2-2		3-1		3-2		種目 シュモk		RTSD laterality		RTMD laterality																																																		Visual Cues chosen												X2
(df=4)		P

		浦山		21		0.7036111111		0.71		0.6433333333		0.67		4		2		3		2		2				1		アウトサイド		ns				Result of ANOVA ニgソクテイ																Result of "ESRT-MT"														How you saw the visual cue						X2
(df=1)		P				SDRT. Cross Table				Whole Body Movement		Face		Arm/Shoulder		Foot/Leg		Ball		Total

		横山		19		0.7363888889		0.74		0.8172222222		0.84		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		ns		ns				Factors		ANOVA																		Ave.		S.D.				SDRT				Recognize " a pass"		Recognize "a change"		Total								Sports

		堂鼻 ドウh		19		0.7836111111		0.81		0.7841666667		0.78		3		2		3		2		1		1		1		ns		ns						df		F		P				Polarized η２ ヘン						RTSD		Soccer		0.67		0.15				Sports										0.735		0.391				Soccer				11		0		2		11		2		26		4.941		0.293

		井上 イノウ		20		0.7136111111		0.71		0.7825		0.79		1		2		1		2		1		1		1		ns		ns				（Between Subjects） ヒk																		Volleyball		0.75		0.16				Soccer				8		18		26								Volleyball				5		1		0		13		2		21												MDRT was difficult than RTSD?						X2
(df=2)		P

		清川 キヨカw		21		0.7752777778		0.78		0.7438888889		0.72		1		2		1		2		3				1		ns		ns				Sports		1		8.96		0.00		*		0.17						RTMD		Soccer		0.73		0.10				Volleyball				9		12		21								Total				16		1		2		24		4		47												YES		NO		Neither

		牛田 ウsh		21		0.7602777778		0.72		0.7525		0.75		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		ns		ns				Error		45		(0.027)														Volleyball		0.85		0.10																																										Sports

		辛島 カラシm		21		0.6313888889		0.64		0.5752777778		0.60		4		2		5		2		1		1		1		ns		ns				（Wthin Subjects） ヒケンsh																														How you saw the visual cue						X2
(df=1)		P								Visual Cues chosen												X2
(df=4)		P				Soccer				22		1		3		3.912		0.141

		大西 オオニsh		21		0.7252777778		0.73		0.7758333333		0.78		5		1		5		2		1		1		1		ns		ns				Direction		1		18.04		0.00		*		0.29																MDRT				Recognize " a pass"		Recognize "a change"		Total								MDRT. Cross Table				Whole Body Movement		Face		Arm/Shoulder		Foot/Leg		Ball		Total								Volleyball				18		3		0

		須崎 スザk		20		0.7922222222		0.75		0.7922222222		0.80		1		2		1		2		1		1		1		ns		ns				Direction*Sports		1		1.64		0.21				0.04																Sports										3.305		0.069				Sports																						Note. N=47, *:P<0.05.

		石部 イシb		20		0.7822222222		0.78		0.7830555556		0.78		4		1		4		1		1		1		1		ns		ns				Error		45		(0.08)																						Soccer				8		18		26								Soccer				14		0		2		8		2		26		5.932		0.204

		森岡 モリオk		20		0.8344444444		0.82		0.7777777778		0.78		1		2		1		2		1		1		1		ns		アウトサイド		 		Note. * : P<0.05.   values in brakects indicate the mean square error																										Volleyball				12		9		21								Volleyball				5		1		1		12		2		21

		太田 オオt		20		0.8530555556		0.85		0.7994444444		0.77		5		1		4		1		1		1		1		インサイド		ns																														Note. N=47, *:P<0.05.																Total				19		1		3		20		4		47

		寺本 テラモt		20		0.7297222222		0.73		0.87		0.84		4		2		4		2		1		1		1		ns		ns																				Table 1. SDRT vs MDRT for ESRT-MT between Groups																										Note. N=47, *:P<0.05.

		瀬川 セガw		21		0.8175		0.82		0.685		0.70		4		2		1		1		1		1		1		ns		ns

		宮木 ミヤk		21		0.6641666667		0.67		0.8441666667		0.86		4		1		4		1		1		1		1		ns		アウトサイド																						Task

		岡本 オカモt		19		0.6452777778		0.55		0.7030555556		0.66		4		2		1		2		1		1		1		アウトサイド		ns																						SDRT		MDRT

		安田 ヤスd		20		0.6275		0.64		0.7838888889		0.77		1		2		1		2		1		1		1		ns		ns																				Soccer		†0.67±0.15		0.73±0.10

		木下 キノシt		20		0.5744444444		0.57		0.5825		0.61		1		2		1		2		1		1		1		ns		ns																				Volleyball		†0.75±0.17		0.85±0.10

		川端 カワバt		19		0.7308333333		0.72		0.6994444444		0.67		1		2		1		2		3				1		ns		ns																				†Significantly smaller than RTMD(p≦0.05) キゴ

		谷後 タニg		19		0.4588888889		0.48		0.7505555556		0.78		4		1		4		1		1		1		1		ns		ns

		西田 ニシd		19		0.2052777778		0.19		0.4836111111		0.47		1		2		1		2		1		1		1		ns		ns

		上村 ウ		20		0.5138888889		0.51		0.5386111111		0.56		4		2		4		2		3				1		ns		ns

		永江 ナg		19		0.6113888889		0.62		0.7655555556		0.78		4		1		4		2		1		1		1		ns		ns

		上林 ウ		20		0.8241666667		0.81		0.8630555556		0.87		4		2		1		2		1		1		1		ns		ns

		千川原 chi		20		0.6627777778		0.66		0.6097222222		0.61		1		2		1		1		1		1		1		ns		ns

		青山 ハラ		21		0.3822222222		0.42		0.7288888889		0.71		3		2		4		2		1		1		1		ns		ns

		すぐる		19		0.8044444444		0.79		0.9127777778		0.92		4		1		4		1		2		1		2		ns		ns

		りんちゃん		19		0.9066666667		0.91		1.03		1.03		4		1		4		1		1		1		2		ns		ns

		ひろむ		19		0.7708333333		0.78		0.8769444444		0.88		4		1		4		1		1		1		2		ns		ns

		のざけん		19		0.8497222222		0.85		0.8813888889		0.88		5		1		5		1		1		1		2		ns		ns

		りょーた		19		1.0002777778		1.00		0.8552777778		0.86		1		2		1		2		1		1		2		ns		ns

		木部		19		0.7172222222		0.71		0.8016666667		0.82		4		2		4		2		1		1		2		ns		ns

		大地		21		0.7866666667		0.79		0.8119444444		0.78		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		ns		ns

		せーや		21		0.7566666667		0.76		0.8930555556		0.90		4		1		1		1		1		1		2		ns		ns

		大杉		21		0.6544444444		0.65		0.7972222222		0.79		4		2		1		2		1		1		2		ns		ns

		ぶんぶん		19		0.7958333333		0.76		0.7866666667		0.78		4		2		4		2		1		3		2		ns		ns

		けんけん		21		0.7333333333		0.73		0.8366666667		0.84		4		2		4		1		2				2		ns		ns

		しんしん		19		0.5144444444		0.55		0.8747222222		0.90		1		2		1		1		1		1		2		ns		ns

		かずほ カz		19		0.9127777778		0.88		0.9547222222		0.95		1		1		4		1		1		1		2		ns		ns

		あつや		19		0.9986111111		1.00		1.0836111111		1.11		5		2		5		1		1		1		2		ns		ns

		ふーちゃん		21		0.7133333333		0.71		0.8872222222		0.85		4		2		4		2		1		1		2		ns		ns

		りょーへー		21		0.9152777778		0.92		0.8991666667		0.89		4		2		4		2		1		1		2		ns		ns

		せつな		19		0.7291666667		0.73		0.8166666667		0.79		4		1		4		1		2		1		2		ns		ns

		りゅーくん		21		0.5588888889		0.56		0.7175		0.69		4		2		4		2		1		1		2		ns		ns

		ひろき		19		0.3194444444		0.26		0.7677777778		0.78		4		2		3		1		1		2		2		ns		ns

		たいち		20		0.6102777778		0.58		0.7058333333		0.71		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		ns		アウトサイド

		くぼけん		21		0.755		0.77		0.7125		0.70		1		1		4		2		1		1		2		ns		ns





NSCA発表用rough

		所属クラブ ショゾk				一方向 ホウコ		二方向 ２ホウコ		1-1		1-2		2-1		2-2		3-1		3-2

		1		浦山		0.7036111111		0.6433333333		4		2		3		2		2

		1		横山		0.7363888889		0.8172222222		1		1		1		1		1		1

		1		堂鼻 ドウh		0.7836111111		0.7841666667		3		2		3		2		1		1

		1		井上 イノウ		0.7136111111		0.7825		1		2		1		2		1		1

		1		清川 キヨカw		0.7752777778		0.7438888889		1		2		1		2		3

		1		牛田 ウsh		0.7602777778		0.7525		1		1		1		1		1		1

		1		辛島 カラシm		0.6313888889		0.5752777778		4		2		5		2		1		1

		1		大西 オオニsh		0.7252777778		0.7758333333		5		1		5		2		1		1

		1		須崎 スザk		0.7922222222		0.7922222222		1		2		1		2		1		1

		1		石部 イシb		0.7822222222		0.7830555556		4		1		4		1		1		1

		1		森岡 モリオk		0.8344444444		0.7777777778		1		2		1		2		1		1

		1		太田 オオt		0.8530555556		0.7994444444		5		1		4		1		1		1

		1		寺本 テラモt		0.7297222222		0.87		4		2		4		2		1		1

		1		瀬川 セガw		0.8175		0.685		4		2		1		1		1		1

		1		宮木 ミヤk		0.6641666667		0.8441666667		4		1		4		1		1		1

		2		すぐる		0.8044444444		0.9127777778		4		1		4		1		2		1

		2		りんちゃん		0.9066666667		1.03		4		1		4		1		1		1

		2		ひろむ		0.7708333333		0.8769444444		4		1		4		1		1		1

		2		のざけん		0.8497222222		0.8813888889		5		1		5		1		1		1

		2		りょーた		1.0002777778		0.8552777778		1		2		1		2		1		1

		2		木部		0.7172222222		0.8016666667		4		2		4		2		1		1

		2		大地		0.7866666667		0.8119444444		2		2		2		2		1		1

		2		せーや		0.7566666667		0.8930555556		4		1		1		1		1		1

		2		大杉		0.6544444444		0.7972222222		4		2		1		2		1		1

		2		ぶんぶん		0.7958333333		0.7866666667		4		2		4		2		1		3

		2		けんけん		0.7333333333		0.8366666667		4		2		4		1		2





NSCA発表用 

				Sport		Age		RTSD time(ESRT-MT)		RTMD time(ESRT-MT)		1-1		1-2		2-1		2-2		3-1		3-2		種目 シュモk		RTSD laterality		RTMD laterality				Ave.		S.D.

		浦山		1		21		0.7036111111		0.6433333333		4		2		3		2		2				1		アウトサイド		ns				0.7535185185						Result of ANOVA ニgソクテイ

		横山		1		19		0.7363888889		0.8172222222		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		ns		ns										Factors		ANOVA												Result of "ESRT-MT"

		堂鼻 ドウh		1		19		0.7836111111		0.7841666667		3		2		3		2		1		1		1		ns		ns												df		F		P				Polarized η２ ヘン								Ave.		S.D.

		井上 イノウ		1		20		0.7136111111		0.7825		1		2		1		2		1		1		1		ns		ns										（Between Subjects） ヒk														RTSD		Soccer		0.75		0.06

		清川 キヨカw		1		21		0.7752777778		0.7438888889		1		2		1		2		3				1		ns		ns										Sports		1		8.49		0.01		*		0.26						Volleyball		0.80		0.09

		牛田 ウsh		1		21		0.7602777778		0.7525		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		ns		ns										Error		24		(0.01)										RTMD		Soccer		0.76		0.08

		辛島 カラシm		1		21		0.6313888889		0.5752777778		4		2		5		2		1		1		1		ns		ns										（Wthin Subjects） ヒケンsh																Volleyball		0.86		0.07

		大西 オオニsh		1		21		0.7252777778		0.7758333333		5		1		5		2		1		1		1		ns		ns										Direction		1		4.76		0.04		*		0.17

		須崎 スザk		1		20		0.7922222222		0.7922222222		1		2		1		2		1		1		1		ns		ns										Direction*Sports		1		2.84		0.11				0.11

		石部 イシb		1		20		0.7822222222		0.7830555556		4		1		4		1		1		1		1		ns		ns										Error		24		(0.04)										Table 1. ESRT-MT between Groups

		森岡 モリオk		1		20		0.8344444444		0.7777777778		1		2		1		2		1		1		1		ns		アウトサイド										Note. * : P<0.05.   values in brakects indicate the mean square error

		太田 オオt		1		20		0.8530555556		0.7994444444		5		1		4		1		1		1		1		インサイド		ns																										Task

		寺本 テラモt		1		20		0.7297222222		0.87		4		2		4		2		1		1		1		ns		ns																										RTSD		RTMD

		瀬川 セガw		1		21		0.8175		0.685		4		2		1		1		1		1		1		ns		ns																								Soccer		†0.75±0.06		0.76±0.08

		宮木 ミヤk		1		21		0.6641666667		0.8441666667		4		1		4		1		1		1		1		ns		アウトサイド																								Volleyball		†0.80±0.09		0.86±0.07

		すぐる		2		19		0.8044444444		0.9127777778		4		1		4		1		2		1		2		ns		ns																								†Significantly smaller than RTMD(p≦0.05) キゴ

		りんちゃん		2		19		0.9066666667		1.03		4		1		4		1		1		1		2		ns		ns

		ひろむ		2		19		0.7708333333		0.8769444444		4		1		4		1		1		1		2		ns		ns

		のざけん		2		19		0.8497222222		0.8813888889		5		1		5		1		1		1		2		ns		ns

		りょーた		2		19		1.0002777778		0.8552777778		1		2		1		2		1		1		2		ns		ns

		木部		2		19		0.7172222222		0.8016666667		4		2		4		2		1		1		2		ns		ns

		大地		2		21		0.7866666667		0.8119444444		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		ns		ns

		せーや		2		21		0.7566666667		0.8930555556		4		1		1		1		1		1		2		ns		ns

		大杉		2		21		0.6544444444		0.7972222222		4		2		1		2		1		1		2		ns		ns

		ぶんぶん		2		19		0.7958333333		0.7866666667		4		2		4		2		1		3		2		ns		ns

		けんけん		2		21		0.7333333333		0.8366666667		4		2		4		1		2				2		ns		ns





サッカーまとめ 

				Age		RTSD time(ESRT-MT)		RTMD time(ESRT-MT)		1-1		1-2		2-1		2-2		3-1		3-2		種目 シュモk		RTSD laterality		RTMD laterality

		浦山		21		0.7036111111		0.6433333333		4		2		3		2		2				1		アウトサイド		ns				Result of One-way ANOVA(RTSD): Soccer ニgソクテイ																Result of "ESRT-MT"

		横山		19		0.7363888889		0.8172222222		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		ns		ns				Souce		One-way ANOVA																		Ave.		S.D.

		堂鼻 ドウh		19		0.7836111111		0.7841666667		3		2		3		2		1		1		1		ns		ns						df		F				η２		P						RTSD		Soccer		0.67		0.15

		井上 イノウ		20		0.7136111111		0.7825		1		2		1		2		1		1		1		ns		ns				Visual cue		3		0.61				0.76		0.62								Volleyball		0.75		0.16

		清川 キヨカw		21		0.7752777778		0.7438888889		1		2		1		2		3				1		ns		ns				Error		22		(0.024)												RTMD		Soccer		0.73		0.1

		牛田 ウsh		21		0.7602777778		0.7525		1		1		1		1		1		1		1		ns		ns				Note. * : P<0.05.   values in brakects indicate the mean square error																		Volleyball		0.85		0.1

		辛島 カラシm		21		0.6313888889		0.5752777778		4		2		5		2		1		1		1		ns		ns				1:Whole Body Movement(n=11), 3:Arm&Shoulder(n=2), 4:Foot&Leg(n=11), 5:Ball(n=2)

		大西 オオニsh		21		0.7252777778		0.7758333333		5		1		5		2		1		1		1		ns		ns

		須崎 スザk		20		0.7922222222		0.7922222222		1		2		1		2		1		1		1		ns		ns				Result of One-way ANOVA(RTMD): Soccer ニgソクテイ

		石部 イシb		20		0.7822222222		0.7830555556		4		1		4		1		1		1		1		ns		ns				Souce		One-way ANOVA														RTSD: Soccer

		森岡 モリオk		20		0.8344444444		0.7777777778		1		2		1		2		1		1		1		ns		アウトサイド		 				df		F				η２		P						Visual cue		n		Ave.		S.D.

		太田 オオt		20		0.8530555556		0.7994444444		5		1		4		1		1		1		1		インサイド		ns				Visual cue		3		0.46				0.06		0.71						1		11		0.67		0.17

		寺本 テラモt		20		0.7297222222		0.87		4		2		4		2		1		1		1		ns		ns				Error		22		(0.011)												2		0

		瀬川 セガw		21		0.8175		0.685		4		2		1		1		1		1		1		ns		ns				Note. * : P<0.05.   values in brakects indicate the mean square error																3		2		0.58		0.28

		宮木 ミヤk		21		0.6641666667		0.8441666667		4		1		4		1		1		1		1		ns		アウトサイド				1:Whole Body Movement(n=14), 3:Arm&Shoulder(n=2), 4:Foot&Leg(n=8), 5:Ball(n=2)																4		11		0.67		0.12

		岡本 オカモt		19		0.6452777778		0.7030555556		4		2		1		2		1		1		1		アウトサイド		ns																				5		2		0.79		0.09

		安田 ヤスd		20		0.6275		0.7838888889		1		2		1		2		1		1		1		ns		ns																				Total		26		0.67		0.15

		木下 キノシt		20		0.5744444444		0.5825		1		2		1		2		1		1		1		ns		ns

		川端 カワバt		19		0.7308333333		0.6994444444		1		2		1		2		3				1		ns		ns																				RTMD: Soccer

		谷後 タニg		19		0.4588888889		0.7505555556		4		1		4		1		1		1		1		ns		ns																				Visual cue		n		Ave.		S.D.

		西田 ニシd		19		0.2052777778		0.4836111111		1		2		1		2		1		1		1		ns		ns																				1		14		0.72		0.10

		上村 ウ		20		0.5138888889		0.5386111111		4		2		4		2		3				1		ns		ns																				2		0

		永江 ナg		19		0.6113888889		0.7655555556		4		1		4		2		1		1		1		ns		ns																				3		2		0.71		0.10

		上林 ウ		20		0.8241666667		0.8630555556		4		2		1		2		1		1		1		ns		ns																				4		8		0.76		0.10

		千川原 chi		20		0.6627777778		0.6097222222		1		2		1		1		1		1		1		ns		ns																				5		2		0.68		0.14

		青山 ハラ		21		0.3822222222		0.7288888889		3		2		4		2		1		1		1		ns		ns																				Total		26		0.73		0.10





バレーボールまとめ 

				Age		RTSD time(ESRT-MT)		RTMD time(ESRT-MT)		1-1		1-2		2-1		2-2		3-1		3-2		種目 シュモk		RTSD laterality		RTMD laterality

		すぐる		19		0.8044444444		0.9127777778		4		1		4		1		2		1		2		ns		ns				Result of One-way ANOVA(RTSD): Volleyball ニgソクテイ

		りんちゃん		19		0.9066666667		1.03		4		1		4		1		1		1		2		ns		ns				Souce		One-way ANOVA												RTSD: Volleyball

		ひろむ		19		0.7708333333		0.8769444444		4		1		4		1		1		1		2		ns		ns						df		F				η２		P				Visual cue		n		Ave.		S.D.

		のざけん		19		0.8497222222		0.8813888889		5		1		5		1		1		1		2		ns		ns				Visual cue		3		0.91				0.14		0.46				1		5		0.76		0.20

		りょーた		19		1.0002777778		0.8552777778		1		2		1		2		1		1		2		ns		ns				Error		17		(0.027)										2		1		0.79

		木部		19		0.7172222222		0.8016666667		4		2		4		2		1		1		2		ns		ns				Note. * : P<0.05.   values in brakects indicate the mean square error														3		0

		大地		21		0.7866666667		0.8119444444		2		2		2		2		1		1		2		ns		ns				1:Whole Body Movement(n=5), 2:Face&Eye(n=1), 4:Foot&Leg(n=13), 5:Ball(n=2)														4		13		0.72		0.15

		せーや		21		0.7566666667		0.8930555556		4		1		1		1		1		1		2		ns		ns																		5		2		0.92		0.11

		大杉		21		0.6544444444		0.7972222222		4		2		1		2		1		1		2		ns		ns				Result of One-way ANOVA(RTMD): Volleyball ニgソクテイ														Total		21		0.75		0.16

		ぶんぶん		19		0.7958333333		0.7866666667		4		2		4		2		1		3		2		ns		ns				Souce		One-way ANOVA

		けんけん		21		0.7333333333		0.8366666667		4		2		4		1		2				2		ns		ns		 				df		F				η２		P				RTMD: Volleyball

		しんしん		19		0.5144444444		0.8747222222		1		2		1		1		1		1		2		ns		ns				Visual cue		4		1.33				0.25		0.30				Visual cue		n		Ave.		S.D.

		かずほ カz		19		0.9127777778		0.9547222222		1		1		4		1		1		1		2		ns		ns				Error		16		(0.009)										1		5		0.83		0.08

		あつや		19		0.9986111111		1.0836111111		5		2		5		1		1		1		2		ns		ns				Note. * : P<0.05.   values in brakects indicate the mean square error														2		1		0.81

		ふーちゃん		21		0.7133333333		0.8872222222		4		2		4		2		1		1		2		ns		ns				1:Whole Body Movement(n=5), 2:Face&Eye(n=1), 3:Arm&Shoulder(n=1), 4:Foot&Leg(n=12), 5:Ball(n=2)														3		1		0.77

		りょーへー		21		0.9152777778		0.8991666667		4		2		4		2		1		1		2		ns		ns																		4		12		0.85		0.09

		せつな		19		0.7291666667		0.8166666667		4		1		4		1		2		1		2		ns		ns																		5		2		0.98		0.14

		りゅーくん		21		0.5588888889		0.7175		4		2		4		2		1		1		2		ns		ns																		Total		21		0.85		0.10

		ひろき		19		0.3194444444		0.7677777778		4		2		3		1		1		2		2		ns		ns

		たいち		20		0.6102777778		0.7058333333		1		1		1		1		1		1		2		ns		アウトサイド

		くぼけん		21		0.755		0.7125		1		1		4		2		1		1		2		ns		ns
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